Top Twenty Heifers for Production, Type, & Index -- August 2023

PPR - Top Heifer List - au ust 2023

Rnk Name e
1 PERRY BROOK PACT LULU ETV 00-000068221670
2 PERRY BROOK P NORA GRETS ETV 000000068219129
3 HILLTOP ACRES P TIANA ETV 840003232308624
4 PERRY BROOK PAC WINONA ETV 000000068219130
5 KULP-GEN PACTOLE DEBBIE ET 840003250042654
6 PERRY BROOK RASTAR LUDICRIS ET 000000068228100
RED BRAE PACTOLE NICKI ETV 000000068227096
8 PERRYBROOK J U LEMON ETV P 0003258683843
9 PERRY BROOK PACTOLE MERIAL 000000068221856
10 HILLTOP ACRES PAC TAELYN ETV 840003232308622
ZIM BLUE BAY PACTOLE 30019 840003245604851
12 HF P DREAMCATCHER 5865 840003238336863
13 ZIM BLUE BAY PACTOLE 29813 840003245604645
14 KULP-GEN PACTOLE CASSIE E 840003250042680
15 TKJ PACTOLE STORMY ETV 840003269138799
16 HILLTOP ACRES P TANYA ETV 840003254238479
17 HILLTOP ACRES J TIKTOK ET 840003256390123
PORT-HAVEN SKYFOX 2879 000000068227095
19 V B HJ CV PACTOLE YETI 000000068222548
20 KULP-TERRA PACTOLE CASH ET 840003220408421
VB RF PZ JONMAR LILIAN 840003252529445
ZIM BLUE BAY PACTOLE 29784 840003245604616
Rk N PTA Milk - Top Heifer List - August 2023
n
1 CHER MI JONMAR MAPLENUT 848003240589911
2 HILLTOP_ACRES GL ROXY 840003234302407
3 VB RF PZ FIZZY CHEDDAR ETV 840003244973366
4 RICHMOND PT 3098 SEGA 9364 840003240345565
5 CIE BUEHNE P VENTI 1229 ET 840003261836128
6 IE BUEHNE GL MAEVIS 1162 840003248260408
7 ST LUCKYCHANCE 97792 ETV 840003213129419
8 VB DR PZ JONMAR CURRENCY 000000068214726
9 ST LUCKYCHANCE 97783 ETV 840003213129410
10 CIE BUEHNE GL ELLA 1172 840003252208532
11 READS JONMAR_MARKIE 000000068217030
12 RIEDLAND PACTOLE O0AK 840003252529456
13 PERRY BROOK LUCKY CHA 13371 000000068221162
14 V B LUCKY CHANCE DELIGHTFUL 000000068225618
15 WEE-WILL TREK SPICY 000000068225249
16 CHER-MI JMR TAKEOFF 840003240589863
17 KULP-FINCH JONMAR CATLIN ET 840003220408407
18 CIE BUEHNE GL JACARI 1136 840003240293411
19 CEDAR MEADOWS GAL 840003256169957
20 PORT-HAVEN LUCKY CHANCES POPPY 000000068214320
PTA Fat - Top Heifer List August 2023
Rnk Name Registration
1VB RF PZ FIZZY CHEDDAR ETV 840003244973366
2 DOUBLE W CAN DECIDE MELROSE 000000068224194
3 ST LUCKYCHANCE 97783 ETV 840003213129410
4 CHE KEOFF 40003240589863
5 PERRY BROOK PAC WINONA ETV 000000068219130
PERRY BROOK PACT LULU ETV 000000068221670
ZIM BLUE BAY PACTOLE 30019 840003245604851
8 T-G FIZZY SYDNEY 840003269138785
9 PERRYBROOK J LULU LEMON ETV P_ 840003258683843
SOMMS 6433 PAC MOODISON 982 ET 840003239121119
11 HF PACTOLE DAYDREAM ET 840003238336748
PORT-HAVEN TRICKSHOTS 2732 000000068221222
TKJ PACTOLE SASSY 840003250255599
14 RICHMOND PT 3098 SEGA 9364 840003240345565
T-G FIZZY SANDEE 840003235760249
16 RICHMOND-FD FERGUSON ET 840003224632640
ST SEGA 96321 ETV 840003213127948
V_B FIZZY SNAPPLE 000000068216396
19 HILLTOP ACRES DESIGN EMORY 840003264521220
HILLTOP ACRES J TIKTOK ET 840003256390123
PERRY BROOK LUCKY CHA 13371 000000068221162
PORT - HAVEN PHOENIX 2858 0068226560
T-G FIZZY SYD 840003250255543
V B FIZZY SAGE 000000068219458
V_ B PACTOLE JEMMA 840003245604745
VB RF PZ JONMAR LILIAN 840003252529445
Rk Nam PTA Protein - Top Heifer List - August 2023
n
1 PERRY BROOK PACT_LULU ETV 008000068221670
ST LUCKYCHANCE 97783 ETV 840003213129410
3 ST LUCKYCHANCE 97792 ETV 840003213129419
4 VB RF PZ FIZZY CHEDDAR ETV 840003244973366
5 HF P_DREAMCATCHER 5865 840003238336863
HILLTOP ACRES P TIANA ETV 840003232308624
TKJ PACTOLE SASSY 840003250255599
8 CHER-MI JMR TAKEOFF 840003240589863

CDCB Genetic Evaluations 08/23

9 CIE BUEHNE P VENTI 1229 ET 840003261836128
PERRY BROOK LUCKY CHA 13371 000000068221162
RIEDLAND PACTOLE OAKLEY 840003252529456

12 HF PACTOLE 3238336781
PERRY BROOK PAC WINONA ETV 0000068219130
PERRY BROOK PACTOLE MERIAL 000000068221856

15 BRUSH CREEK POWERHOUSE NORA 000000068222688
FINGER PACTOLE MAURICE 840003129748921
READS PACTOLE ANASTASIA 000000068221562
TKJ PACTOLE SPRING ETV 840003269138802

19 HILLTOP ACRES ] PROMISE ETV 840003232308596
KULP-TERRA PACTOLE CASH ET 840003220408421
READS PACTOLE SIMONE 000000068218816
RICHMOND PT 3098 SEGA 9364 840003240345565
V B PACTOLE JEMMA 840003245604745

PTA DPR - Top Heifer List - August 2023
Rnk Name 8

1 READS PACTOLE AURELIE 00 000068218820

2 PORT-HAVEN APL 2616 TWIN 0CS  000000068216560
V B _PACTOLE FIREBALL 000000068221186

4 PORT-HAVEN APPLES 2615 TWIN 000000068216558

5 PORT-HAVEN APPLES HOVERCRAFT  000000068216416
ZIM BLUE BAY PACTOLE 29813 840003245604645
ZIM BLUE BAY PACTOLE 29902 840003245604734

8 SHELBURNE O MALLEY EVETTE 840003232426133

9 CIE HILLTOP ACRES PUMA BETTY  840003256390071
DUNRENTON JU| NID TWIN 000000068220960
L CENTURY PACTOLE POLLY 840003243313234
PORT-HAVEN_JONMARS HONEYCOMB  000000068216862
SHELBURNE TOP GUN ELECTRA 319 840003266228824

14 BIRCH MILL JONM 840003207301083
DOUBLE W SEGA INSTEP 000000068223323

16 HEILINGER PACTOLE_GALAXY 000000068219563
IE BREEZY HAVEN STAND SOCA 000000068218154
KULP-GEN PACTOLE DEBBIE ET 840003250042654

19 ALDENS DELUXE PIPER ETV 840003259992116
HILLTOP ACRES PAC TAELYN ETV  840003232308622
HILLTOP ACRES PC CELINA ETV 840003254238507
IE BUEHNE V_RAPUNZEL 1149 NP 840003248260395
PINE-TREE 7767 FALCO 9372 TWIN 840003240345573
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Name
HILLTOP ACRES TM KELSEY

V B DIEGO TAILGATE

GROVES VIEW DG TOP THAT ETV
HILLTOP ACRES TM WAVERLY ET
HILLS VALLEY DARE YOSEMITE
HILLS VALLEY T FALEN ET
JENLAR ACC DARE TO WISH ETV
KNAPP WOODY DASHER ETV
DOUBLE W GOODLUCK BOULDER

A
HILLTOP ACRES KARISSA ETV
HILLTOP ACRES BN KARLA
V B H) CV DIEGO BARBIE GIRL
GROVES_VIEW RAMP TOO FACE ETV
LOCIN TANK JADA
BROTHERS THREE DLX WILEY ETV
PORT-HAVEN HUGE_ANDY
V-LANE RAMPAGE TALULAH 0CS

PTA PL - Top Heifer List -
FOX TRAIL DAMIAN LEISA

E

CIE COZY NOOK SAND BENTLEY
HILLTOP ACRES J TRACY ET
HILLTOP ACRES JP RAMONA
SAM TSHOT BAYLEE 882
SHELBURNE 0 MALLEY_ EVETTE
ST PONTIAC 98444 ETV
KULP-GEN PACTOLE DEBBIE ET

L CENTURY VLADIMIR JULY
PORT -HAVEN TRICKSHO YURI
HILLTOP ACRES_JON TEQUILA ETV
ORT -HAVEN TRICKSHOTS AUGIE
BITTERSWEET PZ PACTOLE DAISY
HILLTOP ACRES ROKET TACEY ETV
PERRY BROOK PONTAC LUCILIA ETV
DOUBLE W LAMBO_VEGAS
HILLTOP ACRES TREK AMELIA

UDC - Top Heifer List - Aggust 2023

egistration
840003264521199
000000068224671
000000068219530
840003264521362
000000068218804
000000068218106
000000068222177
830003236546407

840003254278468
840003264521376
000000068224670
000000068219528
000000068223627
840003148976058
000000068222559
840003234287088

August 2023

8003249048700
000000068217936
840003213130043
840003235760259
000000068213836
840003256390113
840003254278436
000000068224747
840003232426133
840003213130071
240003250042654

840003245604559
840003264521230
840003258683801
840003239490013
840003256390043
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PTAT - Top Heifer List - August 2023

Nam Registration
HILLTOP ACRES TM WAVERLY ET 84 003264521362
HILLT ESDT 840003264521214
HILLTOP ACRES SALSA DESTINY 40003239490037
PORT-HAVEN CLIFFS 000000068221434
GROVES DG TOP THAT ETV 000000068219530
HILLS VALLEY DARE YOSEMITE 000000068218804
JENLAR ACC FINE WINE ETV 000000068226050
JENLAR RAMPAGE WINK ETV 000000068219666
JENLAR RASTA WISSOTA ETV 000000068217122
KNAPP WOODY DASHER ETV 840003236546407
KRUSES ACC S JIGGLE ETV 840003224513306
LA RAINBOW SWEET SPREE ETV 840003221039142
V B DIEGO TAILGATE 000000068224671
B SKYHIGH TOP NOTCH 000000068224679

19 Heifers Tied at

Mobility - Top Heifer List
Name

1 ROBLAND ACC C BLITZ ETV
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JENLAR NORWIN WIKI ETV
LA RAINBOW SWEET SPREE ETV
ACCLAIMED DAYLIN ETV
DOUBLE W GOODLUCK BOULDER
JENLAR RAMPAGE WINK ETV
JENNINGS GAP C STARLIGHT ETV
KOURLYN CARTER STARLIGHT ETV
KRUSES ACC C JENESIS ETV

S JIGGLE ETV
LA RAINBOW SWEET SAFFRON ETV
LA RAINBOW SWEET SAPHIRE ETV
LA RAINBOW SWEET SCARLETT ETV
LA RAINBOW SWEET SKYLAR ETV
ROBLAND ACC F BENTLEY ETV
ROUND HILL MBF D WINSLOW ETV
SWITZER TALS TANK DOLL

47 Heifers Tied at

Net Merit Dollars - Top Heifer

ame
HILLTOP ACRES P_TIANA ETV
PERRY BROOK PACT LULU ETV
READS PACTOLE BELLAMY
PERRY BROOK PAC WINONA ETV
PERRY BROOK P NORA GRETS ETV
VB RF PZ SEGA JACKPOT_ET
ZIM BLUE BAY PACTOLE 30019
PORT-HAVEN SKYFOX 2879
PERRY BROOK PONTAC LUCILIA ETV
PERRY BROOK SEGA SENECA ETV
KULP-GEN PACTOLE DEBBIE ET
PERRY BROOK_PACTOLE MERIAL
PORT-HAVEN TRICKSHOTS 2732
PERRY BROOK RASTAR LUDICRIS ET
FOX TRAIL DAMIAN LEISA
HILLTOP ACRES J PROMISE ETV
ILLTOP ACRES JON TEQUILA ETV
CIE COZY NOOK SAND BENTLEY
PERRY BROOK JON TALLULAH ETV
READS DARIO HARLOW TWIN
ST PONTIAC 98444 ETV

- August 2023

Registration

000000068225646
000000068222399
840003221039142
000000068225642
000000068224057
000000068219666
000000068225495
000000068222482

84

840003221039132
840003221039133
000000068225643
840003239005703
840003214903777

List - August 2023

Registratio
84 003232308623

00

000000068219130
000000068219129
840003244973348
840003245604851
000000068227095
840003258683801
000000068221685
840003250042654
880000068221856

8

840003232308558
000000068213836
000000068219137
000000068218826
840003213130071

Cheese Merit Dollars - Top Heifer List - August 22ﬁ3
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Nam Registration $
HILLTOP ACRES P_TIANA ETV 840003232308624 762
PERRY BROOK PACT LULU ETV 000000068221670 755
READS PACTOLE B 0000068224381 734
PERRY BROOK P NORA GRETS ETV  000000068219129 728
PERRY BROOK PAC WINONA ETV 0000068219130 719
Z SEGA JACKPOT 840003244973348 712
ZIM BLUE BAY PACTOLE 30019 840003245604851 703
PORT-HAVEN SKYFOX 2879 000000068227095 701
PERRY BROOK PONTAC LUCILIA ETV 840003258683801 694
PERRY BROOK SEGA SENECA ETV 000000068221685 689
KULP-GEN PACTOLE DEBBIE ET 840003250042654 687
PERRY BROOK PACTOLE MERIAL 000000068221856 679
HILLTOP ACRES J PROMISE ETV 840003232308596 673
PORT-HAVEN TRICKSHOTS 2732 000000068221222 671
FOX TRAIL DAMIAN LEISA 840003249048700 670
ST PONTIAC 9844 0003213130071 669
HILLTOP ACRES JON TEOUILA ETV 840003232308558 665
READS DARIO HARLOW TWIN 0000068218826 665
CIE COZY NOOK SAND BENTLEY 000000068213836 663
PERRY BROOK JON TALLULAH ETV 000000068219137 660

Based on Heifers from the Top 250 Heifers List



